
DEVON Sportshall
2006/07 season         contact Allan Herdman - allan@hclubdevon.fsnet.co.uk

Devon Sportshall League 2006/2007

League after 2nd Meeting on 5 November 2006 Results By Club at 2nd Meeting on 5 November 2006

Rank Club Club Points Rank Club Club Points

1 Plymouth Schools AA 1192 1 Erme Valley AC 688

2 Erme Valley AC 1139 2 Plymouth Schools AA 586

3 Tavistock AC 845 3 Plymouth AC 469

4 Plymouth AC 843 4 Tavistock AC 390

5 South Devon AC 814 5 South Devon AC 346

6 North Devon AC 706 6 North Devon AC 337

7 Exeter Harriers 500 7 Exeter Harriers 299

8 Newton Abbot 488 8 Newton Abbot 262

9 Torbay AC 480 9 Torbay AC 243

10 Dartmouth AC 315 10 Bideford AC 136

11 Bideford AC 307 11 Dartmouth AC 132

Overall
Club U10 Girls U10 Boys U11 Girls U11 Boys U13 Girls U13 Boys U15 Girls U15 Boys Girls Boys Total

Bideford AC 48 50 0 82 40 0 21 66 109 198 307
Dartmouth AC 58 65 76 27 42 47 0 0 176 139 315
Erme Valley AC 112 122 166 225 150 179 23 162 451 688 1139

Exeter Harriers 47 51 23 0 138 45 196 0 404 96 500

Newton Abbot 87 7 17 51 27 129 133 37 264 224 488
North Devon AC 91 61 0 105 34 93 121 201 246 460 706

Plymouth AC 105 243 88 40 182 47 78 60 453 390 843

Plymouth Schools AA 165 130 144 194 228 252 51 28 588 604 1192

South Devon AC 160 147 35 5 66 105 147 149 408 406 814
Tavistock AC 214 97 194 147 83 6 26 78 517 328 845

Torbay AC 14 68 83 0 180 34 57 44 334 146 480

Devon Sportshall League 2006/2007

Totals

Devon Sportshall League 2006/2007

Results By Age Group Running Total After 2nd Meeting on 5 November 2006



Devon Sportshall League 2006/2007

Individual Results at 2nd Meeting on 5 November 2006

Boys

Age Event Position Number Result Name Own Club Club

U10 Boys 1 Lap 1st 540 12.50 Seconds Reece Giradot 10 10 Plymouth AC

U10 Boys 1 Lap 2nd 415 12.80 Seconds Josh Moore 9 9 Torbay AC

U10 Boys 1 Lap 3rd 537 12.80 Seconds Max Tuggle 8 8 Plymouth AC

U10 Boys 1 Lap 4th 172 12.90 Seconds Giles Malcolm 7 7 Tavistock AC

U10 Boys 1 Lap 5th 253 13.10 Seconds Toby Ogden 6 6 Plymouth Schools AA

U10 Boys 1 Lap 6th 593 13.20 Seconds Matt Hartridge 5 5 Dartmouth AC

U10 Boys 1 Lap 6th 570 13.20 Seconds Rueben Heeler-Frood 5 5 Exeter Harriers

U10 Boys 1 Lap 8th 542 13.20 Seconds Kieren Carter 3 0 Plymouth AC

U10 Boys 1 Lap 9th 362 13.30 Seconds Samuel Grannell 2 2 Erme Valley AC

U10 Boys 1 Lap 10th 302 13.90 Seconds Sam Taylor 1 1 North Devon AC

U10 Boys 1 Lap 11th 414 14.10 Seconds Samuel Bennett 1 1 Torbay AC

U10 Boys 1 Lap 12th 171 14.20 Seconds Matthew Jury 1 1 Tavistock AC

U10 Boys 1 Lap 13th 289 14.30 Seconds Craig Howard 1 1 Plymouth Schools AA

U10 Boys 1 Lap 14th 104 14.30 Seconds Brendan Stacey 1 1 South Devon AC

U10 Boys 1 Lap Hurdles 1st 538 13.50 Seconds Henry Metherell 10 10 Plymouth AC

U10 Boys 1 Lap Hurdles 2nd 364 14.00 Seconds Jack Short 9 9 Erme Valley AC

U10 Boys 1 Lap Hurdles 2nd 537 14.00 Seconds Max Tuggle 9 9 Plymouth AC

U10 Boys 1 Lap Hurdles 4th 415 14.20 Seconds Josh Moore 7 7 Torbay AC

U10 Boys 1 Lap Hurdles 5th 305 14.30 Seconds Joe Shambrook 6 6 North Devon AC

U10 Boys 1 Lap Hurdles 6th 288 15.20 Seconds Jarrad Howes 5 5 Plymouth Schools AA

U10 Boys 1 Lap Hurdles 7th 598 15.30 Seconds Rupert Matthews 4 4 Dartmouth AC

U10 Boys 1 Lap Hurdles 8th 302 15.60 Seconds Sam Taylor 3 3 North Devon AC

U10 Boys 1 Lap Hurdles 9th 104 15.70 Seconds Brendan Stacey 2 2 South Devon AC

U10 Boys 1 Lap Hurdles 10th 105 16.00 Seconds James Adams 1 1 South Devon AC

U10 Boys 1 Lap Hurdles 11th 109 16.00 Seconds Sam Bullock 1 0 South Devon AC

U10 Boys 2 Laps 1st 250 24.30 Seconds Daniel Langham 10 10 Plymouth Schools AA

U10 Boys 2 Laps 2nd 538 25.00 Seconds Henry Metherell 9 9 Plymouth AC

U10 Boys 2 Laps 3rd 415 25.60 Seconds Josh Moore 8 8 Torbay AC

U10 Boys 2 Laps 4th 227 25.90 Seconds William Hancox 7 7 Newton Abbot

U10 Boys 2 Laps 5th 172 26.00 Seconds Giles Malcolm 6 6 Tavistock AC

U10 Boys 2 Laps 6th 364 26.20 Seconds Jack Short 5 5 Erme Valley AC

U10 Boys 2 Laps 7th 288 26.40 Seconds Jarrad Howes 4 4 Plymouth Schools AA

U10 Boys 2 Laps 7th 539 26.40 Seconds Daniel Flynn 4 4 Plymouth AC

U10 Boys 2 Laps 9th 570 26.40 Seconds Rueben Heeler-Frood 2 2 Exeter Harriers

U10 Boys 2 Laps 10th 173 27.00 Seconds Ben White 1 1 Tavistock AC

U10 Boys 2 Laps 11th 365 27.20 Seconds Russell Summers 1 1 Erme Valley AC

U10 Boys 2 Laps 12th 109 27.40 Seconds Sam Bullock 1 1 South Devon AC

U10 Boys 2 Laps 13th 106 27.50 Seconds Dan Tucker 1 1 South Devon AC

U10 Boys 2 Laps 14th 170 27.70 Seconds James Hine 1 0 Tavistock AC

U10 Boys 2 Laps 15th 571 28.20 Seconds Jake Harvey 1 1 Exeter Harriers

U10 Boys Balance Test 1st 250 59.00 Seconds Daniel Langham 10 10 Plymouth Schools AA

U10 Boys Balance Test 2nd 541 49.00 Seconds Jim Blackford 9 9 Plymouth AC

U10 Boys Balance Test 3rd 171 48.00 Seconds Matthew Jury 8 8 Tavistock AC

U10 Boys Balance Test 4th 365 29.00 Seconds Russell Summers 7 7 Erme Valley AC

U10 Boys Balance Test 5th 540 29.00 Seconds Reece Giradot 6 6 Plymouth AC

U10 Boys Chest Push 1st 305 6.00 Metres Joe Shambrook 10 10 North Devon AC

U10 Boys Chest Push 2nd 516 5.00 Metres Sam Chance 9 9 Bideford AC

U10 Boys Chest Push 3rd 103 4.25 Metres Charlie Riden 8 8 South Devon AC

U10 Boys Chest Push 4th 253 4.00 Metres Toby Ogden 7 7 Plymouth Schools AA

U10 Boys Chest Push 5th 173 4.00 Metres Ben White 6 6 Tavistock AC

U10 Boys Chest Push 6th 170 3.50 Metres James Hine 5 5 Tavistock AC

U10 Boys Circuit Relay 1st P 88.90 Mins / Secs Plymouth AC 10 10 Plymouth AC

U10 Boys Circuit Relay 2nd PS 91.00 Mins / Secs Plymouth Schools AA 9 9 Plymouth Schools AA

U10 Boys Circuit Relay 3rd SD 92.40 Mins / Secs South Devon AC 8 8 South Devon AC

U10 Boys Sitting Throw 1st 538 8.00 Metres Henry Metherell 10 10 Plymouth AC

U10 Boys Sitting Throw 2nd 539 8.00 Metres Daniel Flynn 9 9 Plymouth AC

U10 Boys Sitting Throw 3rd 305 7.75 Metres Joe Shambrook 8 8 North Devon AC

U10 Boys Sitting Throw 4th 516 6.75 Metres Sam Chance 7 7 Bideford AC

U10 Boys Sitting Throw 5th 571 5.75 Metres Jake Harvey 6 6 Exeter Harriers

U10 Boys Sitting Throw 6th 570 5.25 Metres Rueben Heeler-Frood 5 5 Exeter Harriers

U10 Boys Sitting Throw 7th 289 5.25 Metres Craig Howard 4 4 Plymouth Schools AA

U10 Boys Sitting Throw 8th 634 5.00 Metres Nicholas Grew 3 0 Exeter Harriers

U10 Boys Sitting Throw 9th 111 5.00 Metres Christopher Kelly 2 2 South Devon AC

U10 Boys Sitting Throw 10th 171 4.75 Metres Matthew Jury 1 1 Tavistock AC

Points



Boys

Age Event Position Number Result Name Own Club Club

Points

U10 Boys Soft Javelin 1st 362 16.50 Metres Samuel Grannell 10 10 Erme Valley AC

U10 Boys Soft Javelin 2nd 537 16.00 Metres Max Tuggle 9 9 Plymouth AC

U10 Boys Soft Javelin 3rd 516 15.50 Metres Sam Chance 8 8 Bideford AC

U10 Boys Soft Javelin 4th 414 15.25 Metres Samuel Bennett 7 7 Torbay AC

U10 Boys Soft Javelin 5th 542 13.50 Metres Kieren Carter 6 6 Plymouth AC

U10 Boys Soft Javelin 6th 105 12.75 Metres James Adams 5 5 South Devon AC

U10 Boys Soft Javelin 7th 365 12.25 Metres Russell Summers 4 4 Erme Valley AC

U10 Boys Soft Javelin 8th 170 12.00 Metres James Hine 3 3 Tavistock AC

U10 Boys Soft Javelin 9th 634 11.75 Metres Nicholas Grew 2 2 Exeter Harriers

U10 Boys Soft Javelin 10th 302 11.00 Metres Sam Taylor 1 1 North Devon AC

U10 Boys Soft Javelin 11th 106 10.75 Metres Dan Tucker 1 1 South Devon AC

U10 Boys Soft Javelin 12th 173 9.00 Metres Ben White 1 1 Tavistock AC

U10 Boys Soft Javelin 13th 598 8.00 Metres Rupert Matthews 1 1 Dartmouth AC

U10 Boys Soft Javelin 14th 289 7.00 Metres Craig Howard 1 1 Plymouth Schools AA

U10 Boys Soft Javelin 15th 103 5.00 Metres Charlie Riden 1 0 South Devon AC

U10 Boys Speed Bounce 1st 362 53 in 20 Secs Samuel Grannell 10 10 Erme Valley AC

U10 Boys Speed Bounce 2nd 541 46 in 20 Secs Jim Blackford 9 9 Plymouth AC

U10 Boys Speed Bounce 3rd 106 46 in 20 Secs Dan Tucker 8 8 South Devon AC

U10 Boys Speed Bounce 4th 103 45 in 20 Secs Charlie Riden 7 7 South Devon AC

U10 Boys Speed Bounce 5th 593 44 in 20 Secs Matt Hartridge 6 6 Dartmouth AC

U10 Boys Speed Bounce 6th 414 42 in 20 Secs Samuel Bennett 5 5 Torbay AC

U10 Boys Speed Bounce 7th 253 40 in 20 Secs Toby Ogden 4 4 Plymouth Schools AA

U10 Boys Standing L-Jump 1st 539 1.73 Metres Daniel Flynn 10 10 Plymouth AC

U10 Boys Standing L-Jump 2nd 364 1.70 Metres Jack Short 9 9 Erme Valley AC

U10 Boys Standing L-Jump 3rd 541 1.68 Metres Jim Blackford 8 8 Plymouth AC

U10 Boys Standing L-Jump 4th 593 1.65 Metres Matt Hartridge 7 7 Dartmouth AC

U10 Boys Standing L-Jump 5th 288 1.64 Metres Jarrad Howes 6 6 Plymouth Schools AA

U10 Boys Standing L-Jump 6th 172 1.56 Metres Giles Malcolm 5 5 Tavistock AC

U10 Boys Standing L-Jump 7th 634 1.52 Metres Nicholas Grew 4 4 Exeter Harriers

U10 Boys Standing L-Jump 8th 571 1.51 Metres Jake Harvey 3 3 Exeter Harriers

U10 Boys Standing L-Jump 9th 105 1.44 Metres James Adams 2 2 South Devon AC

U10 Boys Standing L-Jump 10th 104 1.44 Metres Brendan Stacey 1 1 South Devon AC

U10 Boys Standing L-Jump 11th 111 1.26 Metres Christopher Kelly 1 0 South Devon AC

U10 Boys Vertical Jump 1st 250 0.51 Metres Daniel Langham 10 10 Plymouth Schools AA

U10 Boys Vertical Jump 2nd 540 0.48 Metres Reece Giradot 9 9 Plymouth AC

U10 Boys Vertical Jump 3rd 542 0.44 Metres Kieren Carter 8 8 Plymouth AC

U10 Boys Vertical Jump 4th 598 0.37 Metres Rupert Matthews 7 7 Dartmouth AC

U10 Boys Vertical Jump 5th 109 0.35 Metres Sam Bullock 6 6 South Devon AC

U10 Boys Vertical Jump 6th 111 0.29 Metres Christopher Kelly 5 5 South Devon AC

U11 Boys 2 Lap Hurdles 1st 622 26.60 Seconds Nicholas Carter 10 10 Erme Valley AC

U11 Boys 2 Lap Hurdles 2nd 380 26.70 Seconds Graeme Tinkler 9 9 Erme Valley AC

U11 Boys 2 Lap Hurdles 3rd 219 27.40 Seconds Harry Aplin 8 8 Newton Abbot

U11 Boys 2 Lap Hurdles 4th 287 28.10 Seconds Jamie Howes 7 7 Plymouth Schools AA

U11 Boys 2 Lap Hurdles 5th 616 28.20 Seconds Lawrence Ellerton 6 0 Erme Valley AC

U11 Boys 2 Lap Hurdles 6th 194 29.00 Seconds Luke Shalgosky 5 5 Tavistock AC

U11 Boys 2 Lap Hurdles 7th 315 29.50 Seconds Anthony Baker 4 4 North Devon AC

U11 Boys 2 Lap Hurdles 8th 314 31.30 Seconds Jack Avery 3 3 North Devon AC

U11 Boys 2 Lap Hurdles 9th 584 31.40 Seconds Kyle Good 2 0 North Devon AC



Boys

Age Event Position Number Result Name Own Club Club

Points

U11 Boys 2 Laps 1st 380 24.60 Seconds Graeme Tinkler 10 10 Erme Valley AC

U11 Boys 2 Laps 2nd 622 24.90 Seconds Nicholas Carter 9 9 Erme Valley AC

U11 Boys 2 Laps 3rd 287 25.20 Seconds Jamie Howes 8 8 Plymouth Schools AA

U11 Boys 2 Laps 4th 609 25.30 Seconds George Warrender 7 0 Erme Valley AC

U11 Boys 2 Laps 5th 606 25.60 Seconds Billy Pinkus 6 0 Erme Valley AC

U11 Boys 2 Laps 6th 535 25.70 Seconds Cory Shepherd-Lewis 5 5 Plymouth AC

U11 Boys 2 Laps 7th 497 26.00 Seconds Luke Snetzler 4 4 Bideford AC

U11 Boys 2 Laps 7th 617 26.00 Seconds Lee Griffiths 4 0 Erme Valley AC

U11 Boys 2 Laps 9th 255 26.10 Seconds Bradley Legge 2 2 Plymouth Schools AA

U11 Boys 2 Laps 10th 193 26.20 Seconds William Muncey 1 1 Tavistock AC

U11 Boys 2 Laps 11th 315 26.30 Seconds Anthony Baker 1 0 North Devon AC

U11 Boys 2 Laps 12th 125 26.50 Seconds Lewis Murray 1 1 South Devon AC

U11 Boys 2 Laps 13th 314 26.60 Seconds Jack Avery 1 1 North Devon AC

U11 Boys 2 Laps 14th 584 27.20 Seconds Kyle Good 1 1 North Devon AC

U11 Boys 2 Laps 15th 536 27.80 Seconds Kieren Matthews 1 1 Plymouth AC

U11 Boys 2 Laps 16th 190 27.90 Seconds Will Hornby 1 1 Tavistock AC

U11 Boys 4 Laps 1st 380 53.10 Seconds Graeme Tinkler 10 10 Erme Valley AC

U11 Boys 4 Laps 2nd 219 53.90 Seconds Harry Aplin 9 9 Newton Abbot

U11 Boys 4 Laps 3rd 617 54.80 Seconds Lee Griffiths 8 8 Erme Valley AC

U11 Boys 4 Laps 4th 254 54.90 Seconds Connor Mellody 7 7 Plymouth Schools AA

U11 Boys 4 Laps 5th 616 55.70 Seconds Lawrence Ellerton 6 0 Erme Valley AC

U11 Boys 4 Laps 6th 609 56.10 Seconds George Warrender 5 0 Erme Valley AC

U11 Boys 4 Laps 7th 192 57.10 Seconds Seth Mcnamara-W 4 4 Tavistock AC

U11 Boys 4 Laps 8th 497 57.30 Seconds Luke Snetzler 3 3 Bideford AC

U11 Boys 4 Laps 9th 375 58.40 Seconds Tom Hansen 2 0 Erme Valley AC

U11 Boys 4 Laps 10th 125 58.70 Seconds Lewis Murray 1 1 South Devon AC

U11 Boys 4 Laps 11th 188 60.40 Seconds Miles Eastaugh 1 1 Tavistock AC

U11 Boys Balance Test 1st 619 51.00 Seconds Matthew Bowker 10 10 Erme Valley AC

U11 Boys Balance Test 2nd 252 38.00 Seconds Joshua Anderson 9 9 Plymouth Schools AA

U11 Boys Chest Push 1st 375 5.75 Metres Tom Hansen 10 10 Erme Valley AC

U11 Boys Chest Push 2nd 188 5.75 Metres Miles Eastaugh 9 9 Tavistock AC

U11 Boys Chest Push 3rd 493 5.50 Metres Ben Chance 8 8 Bideford AC

U11 Boys Chest Push 4th 251 5.50 Metres Luke Reardon 7 7 Plymouth Schools AA

U11 Boys Chest Push 5th 607 5.50 Metres Billy Rowell 6 6 Erme Valley AC

U11 Boys Chest Push 6th 619 4.25 Metres Matthew Bowker 5 0 Erme Valley AC

U11 Boys Chest Push 7th 190 4.00 Metres Will Hornby 4 4 Tavistock AC



Boys

Age Event Position Number Result Name Own Club Club

Points

U11 Boys Circuit Relay 1st EV 83.10 Mins / Secs Erme Valley AC 10 10 Erme Valley AC

U11 Boys Circuit Relay 2nd PS 88.60 Mins / Secs Plymouth Schools AA 9 9 Plymouth Schools AA

U11 Boys Circuit Relay 3rd ND 91.40 Mins / Secs North Devon AC 8 8 North Devon AC

U11 Boys Sitting Throw 1st 606 8.75 Metres Billy Pinkus 10 10 Erme Valley AC

U11 Boys Sitting Throw 2nd 251 7.75 Metres Luke Reardon 9 9 Plymouth Schools AA

U11 Boys Sitting Throw 3rd 607 7.75 Metres Billy Rowell 8 8 Erme Valley AC

U11 Boys Sitting Throw 4th 493 6.50 Metres Ben Chance 7 7 Bideford AC

U11 Boys Sitting Throw 5th 622 5.75 Metres Nicholas Carter 6 0 Erme Valley AC

U11 Boys Soft Javelin 1st 607 22.50 Metres Billy Rowell 10 10 Erme Valley AC

U11 Boys Soft Javelin 2nd 194 16.25 Metres Luke Shalgosky 9 9 Tavistock AC

U11 Boys Soft Javelin 3rd 188 16.00 Metres Miles Eastaugh 8 8 Tavistock AC

U11 Boys Soft Javelin 4th 255 15.50 Metres Bradley Legge 7 7 Plymouth Schools AA

U11 Boys Soft Javelin 5th 192 14.75 Metres Seth Mcnamara-W 6 0 Tavistock AC

U11 Boys Soft Javelin 6th 535 14.75 Metres Cory Shepherd-Lewis 5 5 Plymouth AC

U11 Boys Soft Javelin 7th 252 13.50 Metres Joshua Anderson 4 4 Plymouth Schools AA

U11 Boys Soft Javelin 8th 617 13.25 Metres Lee Griffiths 3 3 Erme Valley AC

U11 Boys Speed Bounce 1st 375 52 in 20 Secs Tom Hansen 10 10 Erme Valley AC

U11 Boys Speed Bounce 2nd 535 52 in 20 Secs Cory Shepherd-Lewis 9 9 Plymouth AC

U11 Boys Speed Bounce 3rd 611 51 in 20 Secs Jj Martin 8 8 Erme Valley AC

U11 Boys Speed Bounce 4th 252 48 in 20 Secs Joshua Anderson 7 7 Plymouth Schools AA

U11 Boys Speed Bounce 5th 619 46 in 20 Secs Matthew Bowker 6 0 Erme Valley AC

U11 Boys Speed Bounce 6th 536 44 in 20 Secs Kieren Matthews 5 5 Plymouth AC

U11 Boys Speed Bounce 7th 193 43 in 20 Secs William Muncey 4 4 Tavistock AC

U11 Boys Speed Bounce 8th 125 39 in 20 Secs Lewis Murray 3 3 South Devon AC

U11 Boys Speed Bounce 9th 255 35 in 20 Secs Bradley Legge 2 2 Plymouth Schools AA

U11 Boys Standing L-Jump 1st 609 1.86 Metres George Warrender 10 10 Erme Valley AC

U11 Boys Standing L-Jump 2nd 611 1.84 Metres Jj Martin 9 9 Erme Valley AC

U11 Boys Standing L-Jump 3rd 606 1.77 Metres Billy Pinkus 8 0 Erme Valley AC

U11 Boys Standing L-Jump 4th 254 1.70 Metres Connor Mellody 7 7 Plymouth Schools AA

U11 Boys Standing L-Jump 5th 192 1.56 Metres Seth Mcnamara-W 6 6 Tavistock AC

U11 Boys Standing L-Jump 6th 193 1.54 Metres William Muncey 5 5 Tavistock AC

U11 Boys Standing L-Jump 7th 584 1.53 Metres Kyle Good 4 4 North Devon AC

U11 Boys Standing L-Jump 8th 287 1.48 Metres Jamie Howes 3 3 Plymouth Schools AA

U11 Boys Standing L-Jump 9th 536 1.48 Metres Kieren Matthews 2 2 Plymouth AC

U11 Boys Standing L-Jump 10th 190 1.45 Metres Will Hornby 1 0 Tavistock AC

U11 Boys Vertical Jump 1st 611 0.47 Metres Jj Martin 10 10 Erme Valley AC

U11 Boys Vertical Jump 2nd 219 0.43 Metres Harry Aplin 9 9 Newton Abbot

U11 Boys Vertical Jump 3rd 493 0.42 Metres Ben Chance 8 8 Bideford AC

U11 Boys Vertical Jump 4th 497 0.41 Metres Luke Snetzler 7 7 Bideford AC

U11 Boys Vertical Jump 5th 616 0.40 Metres Lawrence Ellerton 6 6 Erme Valley AC

U11 Boys Vertical Jump 6th 254 0.38 Metres Connor Mellody 5 5 Plymouth Schools AA

U11 Boys Vertical Jump 7th 315 0.38 Metres Anthony Baker 4 4 North Devon AC

U11 Boys Vertical Jump 8th 194 0.34 Metres Luke Shalgosky 3 3 Tavistock AC

U11 Boys Vertical Jump 9th 314 0.34 Metres Jack Avery 2 2 North Devon AC

U11 Boys Vertical Jump 10th 251 0.29 Metres Luke Reardon 1 1 Plymouth Schools AA

U13 Boys 2 Laps Hurdles 1st 399 25.30 Seconds Stuart Tucker 10 10 Erme Valley AC

U13 Boys 2 Laps Hurdles 2nd 272 26.60 Seconds Nathan Higgins 9 9 Plymouth Schools AA

U13 Boys 2 Laps Hurdles 3rd 433 27.40 Seconds Dean Thomson 8 8 Torbay AC

U13 Boys 2 Laps Hurdles 4th 273 27.40 Seconds Will Taper 7 7 Plymouth Schools AA

U13 Boys 2 Laps Hurdles 5th 402 27.90 Seconds Iain Tinkler 6 6 Erme Valley AC

U13 Boys 2 Laps Hurdles 6th 228 29.00 Seconds Callum Livingstone 5 5 Newton Abbot

U13 Boys 2 Laps 1st 224 22.90 Seconds Jacob Brailey 10 10 Newton Abbot

U13 Boys 2 Laps 2nd 272 23.20 Seconds Nathan Higgins 9 9 Plymouth Schools AA

U13 Boys 2 Laps 3rd 533 23.40 Seconds Paul Armer 8 8 Plymouth AC

U13 Boys 2 Laps 4th 394 23.80 Seconds Matthew Symonds 7 7 Erme Valley AC

U13 Boys 2 Laps 5th 277 23.80 Seconds Ben Jordan 6 6 Plymouth Schools AA

U13 Boys 2 Laps 6th 631 24.20 Seconds Tom Trant 5 5 Dartmouth AC

U13 Boys 2 Laps 6th 274 24.20 Seconds Jair Nunes-Riley 5 0 Plymouth Schools AA

U13 Boys 2 Laps 8th 225 24.20 Seconds Adam Caunter 3 3 Newton Abbot

U13 Boys 2 Laps 9th 402 24.80 Seconds Iain Tinkler 2 2 Erme Valley AC



Boys

Age Event Position Number Result Name Own Club Club

Points

U13 Boys 4 Laps 1st 399 50.40 Seconds Stuart Tucker 10 0 Erme Valley AC

U13 Boys 4 Laps 2nd 533 51.40 Seconds Paul Armer 9 0 Plymouth AC

U13 Boys 4 Laps 3rd 278 51.70 Seconds Jack Nottley 8 0 Plymouth Schools AA

U13 Boys 4 Laps 4th 560 51.70 Seconds Sam Chamberlain 7 7 Exeter Harriers

U13 Boys 4 Laps 5th 589 52.30 Seconds Ife Okojie 6 0 South Devon AC

U13 Boys 4 Laps 6th 276 52.80 Seconds Jedd Evans 5 0 Plymouth Schools AA

U13 Boys 4 Laps 7th 595 53.00 Seconds Jackson Price 4 4 Dartmouth AC

U13 Boys 4 Laps 8th 134 53.30 Seconds Tom Riden 3 0 South Devon AC

U13 Boys 4 Laps 9th 402 53.80 Seconds Iain Tinkler 2 0 Erme Valley AC

U13 Boys 4 Laps 10th 228 54.40 Seconds Callum Livingstone 1 1 Newton Abbot

U13 Boys 6 Laps 1st 560 1.21.4 Mins / Secs Sam Chamberlain 10 10 Exeter Harriers

U13 Boys 6 Laps 2nd 225 1.21.7 Mins / Secs Adam Caunter 9 9 Newton Abbot

U13 Boys 6 Laps 3rd 276 1.25.4 Mins / Secs Jedd Evans 8 8 Plymouth Schools AA

U13 Boys 6 Laps 4th 279 1.26.3 Mins / Secs Ashley Scott 7 7 Plymouth Schools AA

U13 Boys 6 Laps 5th 433 1.29.9 Mins / Secs Dean Thomson 6 6 Torbay AC

U13 Boys 6 Laps 6th 332 1.32.0 Mins / Secs Max Jeffs 5 5 North Devon AC

U13 Boys Circuit Relay 1st EV 78.70 Mins / Secs Erme Valley AC 10 10 Erme Valley AC

U13 Boys Circuit Relay 2nd PS 80.70 Mins / Secs Plymouth Schools AA 9 9 Plymouth Schools AA

U13 Boys High Jump 1st 272 1.25 Metres Nathan Higgins 10 10 Plymouth Schools AA

U13 Boys High Jump 2nd 333 1.20 Metres Charlie Shambrook 9 9 North Devon AC

U13 Boys High Jump 3rd 278 1.20 Metres Jack Nottley 8 8 Plymouth Schools AA

U13 Boys Shot 1st 333 6.71 Metres Charlie Shambrook 10 10 North Devon AC

U13 Boys Shot 2nd 224 6.56 Metres Jacob Brailey 9 9 Newton Abbot

U13 Boys Shot 3rd 134 6.44 Metres Tom Riden 8 8 South Devon AC

U13 Boys Shot 4th 631 5.93 Metres Tom Trant 7 7 Dartmouth AC

U13 Boys Shot 5th 273 5.83 Metres Will Taper 6 6 Plymouth Schools AA

U13 Boys Shot 6th 225 5.48 Metres Adam Caunter 5 5 Newton Abbot

U13 Boys Shot 7th 228 5.48 Metres Callum Livingstone 4 0 Newton Abbot

U13 Boys Shot 8th 275 5.27 Metres Francis Saunders-Smith 3 3 Plymouth Schools AA

U13 Boys Shot 9th 595 4.65 Metres Jackson Price 2 2 Dartmouth AC

U13 Boys Speed Bounce 1st 560 79 in 30 Secs Sam Chamberlain 10 10 Exeter Harriers

U13 Boys Speed Bounce 2nd 631 78 in 30 Secs Tom Trant 9 9 Dartmouth AC

U13 Boys Speed Bounce 3rd 595 75 in 30 Secs Jackson Price 8 8 Dartmouth AC

U13 Boys Speed Bounce 4th 274 75 in 30 Secs Jair Nunes-Riley 7 7 Plymouth Schools AA

U13 Boys Speed Bounce 5th 394 73 in 30 Secs Matthew Symonds 6 6 Erme Valley AC

U13 Boys Speed Bounce 6th 589 72 in 30 Secs Ife Okojie 5 5 South Devon AC

U13 Boys Speed Bounce 7th 278 65 in 30 Secs Jack Nottley 4 4 Plymouth Schools AA

U13 Boys Standing L-Jump 1st 224 2.18 Metres Jacob Brailey 10 10 Newton Abbot

U13 Boys Standing L-Jump 2nd 391 1.98 Metres Joshua Thompson 9 9 Erme Valley AC

U13 Boys Standing L-Jump 3rd 134 1.98 Metres Tom Riden 8 8 South Devon AC

U13 Boys Standing L-Jump 4th 533 1.96 Metres Paul Armer 7 7 Plymouth AC

U13 Boys Standing L-Jump 5th 277 1.80 Metres Ben Jordan 6 6 Plymouth Schools AA

U13 Boys Standing L-Jump 6th 279 1.76 Metres Ashley Scott 5 5 Plymouth Schools AA

U13 Boys Standing L-Jump 7th 332 1.73 Metres Max Jeffs 4 4 North Devon AC

U13 Boys Standing Triple Jump 1st 391 6.45 Metres Joshua Thompson 10 10 Erme Valley AC

U13 Boys Standing Triple Jump 2nd 399 6.45 Metres Stuart Tucker 9 9 Erme Valley AC

U13 Boys Standing Triple Jump 3rd 273 5.53 Metres Will Taper 8 8 Plymouth Schools AA

U13 Boys Standing Triple Jump 4th 275 5.27 Metres Francis Saunders-Smith 7 7 Plymouth Schools AA

U13 Boys Standing Triple Jump 5th 332 5.22 Metres Max Jeffs 6 6 North Devon AC

U13 Boys Vertical Jump 1st 589 0.58 Metres Ife Okojie 10 10 South Devon AC

U13 Boys Vertical Jump 2nd 391 0.49 Metres Joshua Thompson 9 9 Erme Valley AC

U13 Boys Vertical Jump 3rd 333 0.49 Metres Charlie Shambrook 8 8 North Devon AC

U13 Boys Vertical Jump 4th 394 0.47 Metres Matthew Symonds 7 7 Erme Valley AC

U13 Boys Vertical Jump 5th 433 0.45 Metres Dean Thomson 6 6 Torbay AC

U13 Boys Vertical Jump 6th 279 0.36 Metres Ashley Scott 5 5 Plymouth Schools AA

U13 Boys Vertical Jump 7th 275 0.36 Metres Francis Saunders-Smith 4 4 Plymouth Schools AA

U15 Boys 2 Laps Hurdles 1st 411 23.20 Seconds Oliver Wright 10 10 Erme Valley AC

U15 Boys 2 Laps Hurdles 2nd 146 23.70 Seconds Ben Conibear 9 9 South Devon AC

U15 Boys 2 Laps Hurdles 3rd 350 24.60 Seconds Curtis Norman 8 8 North Devon AC

U15 Boys 2 Laps Hurdles 4th 346 25.50 Seconds Alexander Chittock 7 7 North Devon AC

U15 Boys 2 Laps Hurdles 5th 147 26.00 Seconds Adam Jones 6 6 South Devon AC

U15 Boys 2 Laps Hurdles 6th 231 26.30 Seconds Jake Parmenter 5 5 Newton Abbot



Boys

Age Event Position Number Result Name Own Club Club

Points

U15 Boys 2 Laps 1st 530 21.00 Seconds Ben Anderson 10 10 Plymouth AC

U15 Boys 2 Laps 2nd 145 21.30 Seconds Sam Stacey 9 9 South Devon AC

U15 Boys 2 Laps 3rd 588 21.50 Seconds Alec Crowter 8 8 Torbay AC

U15 Boys 2 Laps 4th 405 22.30 Seconds Ben Gilbert 7 7 Erme Valley AC

U15 Boys 2 Laps 5th 147 23.40 Seconds Adam Jones 6 6 South Devon AC

U15 Boys 2 Laps 6th 352 23.90 Seconds Chris Tucker 5 5 North Devon AC

U15 Boys 2 Laps 7th 216 24.10 Seconds Nicholas Champion 4 4 Tavistock AC

U15 Boys 3 * 2 laps Relay 1st EV 66.80 Mins / Secs Erme Valley Ac 10 10 Erme Valley AC

U15 Boys 3 * 2 laps Relay 2nd SD 68.90 Mins / Secs South Devon Ac 9 9 South Devon AC

U15 Boys 3 * 2 laps Relay 3rd ND 70.80 Mins / Secs North Devon Ac 8 8 North Devon AC

U15 Boys 4 Laps 1st 530 43.70 Seconds Ben Anderson 10 10 Plymouth AC

U15 Boys 4 Laps 2nd 588 44.40 Seconds Alec Crowter 9 9 Torbay AC

U15 Boys 4 Laps 3rd 349 49.00 Seconds Joshua Wilde 8 8 North Devon AC

U15 Boys 4 Laps 4th 448 49.20 Seconds Tom Cawsey 7 7 Bideford AC

U15 Boys 4 Laps 5th 217 49.30 Seconds Matt Mcnamara-Waddington 6 6 Tavistock AC

U15 Boys 4 Laps 6th 410 50.00 Seconds Andrew Reed 5 5 Erme Valley AC

U15 Boys 4 Laps 7th 352 50.30 Seconds Chris Tucker 4 4 North Devon AC

U15 Boys 6 Laps 1st 530 1.13.1 Mins / Secs Ben Anderson 10 10 Plymouth AC

U15 Boys 6 Laps 2nd 448 1.19.2 Mins / Secs Tom Cawsey 9 9 Bideford AC

U15 Boys High Jump 1st 601 1.53 Metres Owen Drage 10 10 Tavistock AC

U15 Boys High Jump 2nd 217 1.40 Metres Matt Mcnamara-Waddington 9 9 Tavistock AC

U15 Boys High Jump 3rd 346 1.40 Metres Alexander Chittock 8 8 North Devon AC

U15 Boys High Jump 4th 231 1.35 Metres Jake Parmenter 7 7 Newton Abbot

U15 Boys High Jump 5th 411 1.30 Metres Oliver Wright 6 6 Erme Valley AC

U15 Boys High Jump 6th 147 1.30 Metres Adam Jones 5 5 South Devon AC

U15 Boys Shot 1st 411 9.21 Metres Oliver Wright 10 10 Erme Valley AC

U15 Boys Shot 2nd 146 9.08 Metres Ben Conibear 9 9 South Devon AC

U15 Boys Shot 3rd 231 5.40 Metres Jake Parmenter 8 8 Newton Abbot



Boys

Age Event Position Number Result Name Own Club Club

Points

U15 Boys Speed Bounce 1st 350 87 in 30 Secs Curtis Norman 10 10 North Devon AC

U15 Boys Speed Bounce 2nd 410 82 in 30 Secs Andrew Reed 9 9 Erme Valley AC

U15 Boys Speed Bounce 3rd 352 79 in 30 Secs Chris Tucker 8 8 North Devon AC

U15 Boys Standing L-Jump 1st 145 2.47 Metres Sam Stacey 10 10 South Devon AC

U15 Boys Standing L-Jump 2nd 349 2.24 Metres Joshua Wilde 9 9 North Devon AC

U15 Boys Standing L-Jump 3rd 601 2.23 Metres Owen Drage 8 8 Tavistock AC

U15 Boys Standing L-Jump 4th 405 2.16 Metres Ben Gilbert 7 7 Erme Valley AC

U15 Boys Standing T-Jump 1st 601 6.84 Metres Owen Drage 10 10 Tavistock AC

U15 Boys Standing T-Jump 2nd 350 6.82 Metres Curtis Norman 9 9 North Devon AC

U15 Boys Standing T-Jump 3rd 349 6.54 Metres Joshua Wilde 8 8 North Devon AC

U15 Boys Standing T-Jump 4th 346 6.25 Metres Alexander Chittock 7 0 North Devon AC

U15 Boys Standing T-Jump 5th 217 6.01 Metres Matt Mcnamara-Waddington 6 6 Tavistock AC

U15 Boys Vertical Jump 1st 145 0.65 Metres Sam Stacey 10 10 South Devon AC

U15 Boys Vertical Jump 2nd 588 0.62 Metres Alec Crowter 9 9 Torbay AC

U15 Boys Vertical Jump 3rd 405 0.61 Metres Ben Gilbert 8 8 Erme Valley AC

U15 Boys Vertical Jump 4th 448 0.57 Metres Tom Cawsey 7 7 Bideford AC

U15 Boys Vertical Jump 5th 410 0.56 Metres Andrew Reed 6 6 Erme Valley AC

U17 Boys High Jump 1st 627 1.40 Metres Freddie Bolton North Devon AC

U17 Boys Paarlauf Relay 1st ND 74.80 Mins / Secs North Devon AC North Devon AC

U17 Boys Shot 1st 627 9.47 Metres Freddie Bolton North Devon AC

U17 Boys Standing L-Jump 1st 446 2.66 Metres Matthew Cawsey Bideford AC

U17 Boys Standing L-Jump 2nd 627 2.24 Metres Freddie Bolton North Devon AC

U17 Boys Standing T-Jump 1st 446 7.28 Metres Matthew Cawsey Bideford AC

U17 Boys Vertical Jump 1st 446 0.72 Metres Matthew Cawsey Bideford AC

U17 Boys Vertical Jump 2nd 627 0.59 Metres Freddie Bolton North Devon AC


